Profit Margin -61.7% -34.4% -49.6% -30.0% -84.4% -25.1% -15.0% -3.9% 8.1% 19.0% 23.6% 23.0% -6.3%

ShellyCakes  27

Pro Forma Income Statement Years 1, 2, & 3

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Sales Revenue $95,699  $162,236  $194,333

Cost of Goods Sold $22,039  $41,292  $49,551

Gross Profit $73,660  $121,392  $144,782

Gross Profit % of revenue 77.0% 74.8% 74.5%

   SGA Expenses
   Labor $42,999  $50,310  $61,925

Depreciation $1,600  $1,600  $1,600

Advertising $2,600  $2,300  $2,300

Legal and Professional Fees $355  $355  $355

Insurance $3,123  $3,480  $4,046

Store Expenses $1,020  $1,020  $1,020

Lease $19,800  $19,800  $19,800

Utilities $6,250  $6,475  $6,475

Miscellaneous $480  $480  $480

Total G & A Expenses $78,227  $85,820  $98,001

   Earnings from Operations ($4,567) $35,572  $46,781

   Interest Expenses $1,438  $1,155  $854

   Net Income ($6,005) $34,417  $45,927

   Operating Margin -4.8% 21.9% 24.1%

Profit Margin -6.3% 21.2% 23.6%

ShellyCakes  28

3.8 Pro Formal Cash Flow Statements

Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement - Year 1

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June  July  Aug Year 1 Total

Operating Activities

Net Income ($2,327.81) ($1,558.89) ($2,657.32) ($1,964.60) ($3,522.03) ($1,705.61) ($1,129.81) ($335.50) $820.14  $2,299.34  $3,074.16  $3,003.01  ($6,004.92)

Depreciation $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $133.33  $1,600.00

Changes in Unearned Income $1,006.30  ($99.06) $1,453.41  ($229.74) $1,806.47  $107.09  $2,336.12  $462.60  $2,884.54  $932.46  $2,905.38  $795.91  $14,361.49

Changes in Payable $0.00  $654.37  $395.18  $86.40  $449.58  ($567.31) $514.36  $135.59  $367.78  $278.19  $503.00  $268.84  $3,086.00

Net Cash from Op. Activities ($1,188.18) ($870.25) ($675.39) ($1,974.61) ($1,132.65) ($2,032.49) $1,854.01  $396.03  $4,205.79  $3,643.33  $6,615.88  $4,201.09  $13,042.57

Financing Activities

Owner Investment $7,500.00

$7,500.00

Outside Investment $30,000.00

$30,000.00

Long Term Debt $25,000.00

$25,000.00

Monthly Loan Payment ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($5,834.76)

Net Cash from Fin. Activities $62,013.77  ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) ($486.23) $56,665.24

Investing

Capital Investments ($15,650.00)   ($15,650.00)

Net Cash from Inv. Activities ($15,650.00) $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  ($15,650.00)

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash $45,175.59  ($1,356.48) ($1,161.62) ($2,460.84) ($1,618.88) ($2,518.72) $1,367.78  ($90.20) $3,719.56  $3,157.10  $6,129.65  $3,714.86  $54,057.81

Cash at Beginning of Period $0.00  $45,175.59  $43,819.11  $42,657.49  $40,196.65  $38,577.78  $36,059.06  $37,426.84  $37,336.64  $41,056.20  $44,213.30  $50,342.95  $0.00

Cash at End of Period $45,175.59  $43,819.11  $42,657.49  $40,196.65  $38,577.78  $36,059.06  $37,426.84  $37,336.64  $41,056.20  $44,213.30  $50,342.95  $54,057.81  $54,057.81

ShellyCakes  29

Pro Forma Cash Flow Statements - Years 1, 2, & 3

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Operating Activities
   Net Income ($6,005) $34,417  $45,927

Depreciation $1,600  $1,600  $1,600

Changes in Unearned Income $14,361  $3,646  $2,457

Changes in Payable $3,086  $1,503  $929

Net Cash from Op. Activities $13,043  $41,166  $50,913

   Financing Activities
   Owner Investment $7,500  $0  $0

Outside Investment $30,000  $0  $0

Long Term Debt $25,000  $0  $0

Current Portion of LTD ($5,835) ($5,835) ($5,835)

Net Cash from Fin. Activities $56,665  ($5,835) ($5,835)

   Investing
   Capital Investments ($15,650) ($15,650) ($15,650)

Net Cash from Inv. Activities ($15,650) ($15,650) ($15,650)

   Increase/(Decrease) in Cash $54,058  $19,681  $29,428

Cash at Beginning of Period $0  $54,058  $73,739

Cash at End of Period $54,058  $73,739  $103,167

ShellyCakes  30

3.9 Loan Amortization Table

Payment Date Principal Payment Interest Payment Total Payment Ending Balance

29176.80

September (Y1) 356.02 130.21 486.23 28690.57

October  357.88 128.35 486.23 28204.34

November 359.74 126.49 486.23 27718.11

December 361.61 124.62 486.23 27231.88

January  363.50 122.73 486.23 26745.65

February 365.39 120.84 486.23 26259.42

March 367.29 118.94 486.23 25773.19

April  369.21 117.02 486.23 25286.96

May 371.13 115.10 486.23 24800.73

June 373.06 113.17 486.23 24314.50

July  375.01 111.22 486.23 23828.27

August  376.96 109.27 486.23 23342.04

September (Y2) 378.92 107.31 486.23 22855.81

October  380.90 105.33 486.23 22369.58

November 382.88 103.35 486.23 21883.35

December 384.87 101.36 486.23 21397.12

January  386.88 99.35 486.23 20910.89

February 388.89 97.34 486.23 20424.66

March 390.92 95.31 486.23 19938.43

April  392.95 93.28 486.23 19452.20

May 395.00 91.23 486.23 18965.97

June 397.06 89.17 486.23 18479.74

July  399.13 87.10 486.23 17993.51

August  401.21 85.02 486.23 17507.28

3.10 Gross Margin Calculation

Cakes Cupcakes Cookies Pies Beverages Weddings Classes

Cost $7.50 $0.63 $0.42 $5.00 $0.25 $90.00 $2.00

Markup 400% 400% 300% 400% 500% 500% 2250%

Tentative Price $30.00 $2.50 $1.25 $20.00 $1.25 $450.00 $45.00

ShellyCakes  31

4. Appendix

"I wanted to thank you for being an AWESOME instructor and you have
made me want to pursue a bigger interest in cake decorating."

Leslie, Student

ShellyCakes  32

4. 1   Generic Strategy

4.2   Value System

ShellyCakes  33